EBITDA M$ 225.4 0.0 9.5 10.6 7.5 7.1 13.0 16.6 19.7 22.5 26.0 26.2 26.0 26.5 14.2 0.0

Pre-Tax Cash-Flow M$ 170.0 -41.3 7.1 10.1 7.0 7.1 11.4 15.1 13.1 20.2 23.5 26.1 26.0 26.5 18.2 0.0

Cumulative Pre-Tax Cash Flow M$ -41.3 -34.3 -24.2 -17.3 -10.1 1.2 16.3 29.4 49.7 73.1 99.3 125.3 151.8 170.0 170.0

After-Tax Cash-Flow M$ 106.7 -41.3 6.7 9.7 6.6 6.7 8.3 9.9 7.2 13.1 15.0 17.3 16.9 17.1 13.6 0.0

Cumulative After-Tax Cash-Flow M$ -41.3 -34.6 -25.0 -18.4 -11.6 -3.4 6.5 13.7 26.8 41.8 59.1 76.0 93.1 106.7 106.7

173

Table 22.3 summarizes the economic indicators, both pre-tax and after-tax, for the estimated

cash flow model in Table 22.2.

Table 22.3:  Economic Indicators, Base Case

22.6 Sensitivity Analysis, Pre-Tax Basis

The pre-tax cash flow was evaluated for sensitivity to revenue, capital expenditures, and

operating costs. All sensitivities were analyzed as mutually exclusive variations.

The project’s pre-tax NPV was most sensitive to revenue, in particular to the fluctuation in the

price of zinc, followed by operating costs (opex) as shown in Figure 22.1 and Figure 22.2.

Figure 22.1:  Pre-Tax Sensitivity Analysis on NPV8%

Economic Indicator Units Pre-Tax After-Tax

Payback Period (from start of production) years 4.9 5.3

Cash Flow M$ 170.0 106.7

Internal Rate of Return % 26.1% 20.5%

Net Present value @ 5% M$ 100.4 59.8

Net Present value @ 8% M$ 72.6 41.0

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

N
P

V
 @

 8
%

Variance

NPV sensitivity before taxes

Revenue

Capex

Opex

174

Figure 22.2: Pre-Tax Sensitivity on IRR

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

In
te

rn
al

 R
at

e
 o

f
R

e
tu

rn
, I

R
R

 %

Variance

IRR sensitivity before taxes

Revenue

Capex

Opex

175

176

23.0   ADJACENT PROPERTIES

The text of this section is taken from the report titled NI 43-101 Mineral Resources

Report For The Abcourt-Barvue Property dated February 28, 2014.

Although, the Barraute area is hosting numerous mineral occurrences, there is no

deposit or producing mine in the vicinity of the Abcourt-Barvue property. The Company

owns the Vendome, Barvallée and Belfort Zn-Ag deposits (The "Vendome property") and

a group of gold occurrences possibly associated with a regional scale NNE trending

structure called the Laflamme Fault. Notable gold-bearing structures like the Bartec and

Swanson deposits are also related to the Laflamme Fault (Figure 23.1).

23.1 Zinc-Silver Deposits

The Vendome property is located 11 km south of the Abcourt-Barvue property. This 59-